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NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

18 Dec 2017

Table 1
ZXO01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Summary table
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

A. Yes, should B. No, should
be made legal not be made
TOTAL again legal again Don't know
Fox hunting 2003 256 1695 52
100% 13% 85% 3%
Deer hunting 2003 234 1736 33
100% 12% 87% 2%
Hare hunting & 2003 165 1803 35
coursing 100% 8% 90% 2%
Dog fighting 2003 21 1974 7
100% 1% 99% *
Badger baiting 2003 81 1892 30
100% 4% 94% 2%




Table 2

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Fox hunting
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

CHILDREN IN
SEX AGE SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY AREA HOUSEHOLD
UNWTD
TOTAL| MALE | FEMALE | 15-24 25-34 35-44 |_45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE WHITE BME RURAL | URBAN YES NO BASE
(2) (@) (b) © (d) (e) () © (W] (0] (1) k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (2] () (0]
2003 989 1014 298 267 254 284 346 554 515 687 387 414 1811 183 573 1430 471 1532 2003
2003 979 1024 296 331 309 343 282 442 534 559 414 496 1723 271 552 1451 553 1450 2003
256 155 101 25 30 30 51 36 85 92 55 57 52 235 19 87 170 55 202 269
13%bgj 16%zb 10% 8% 9% 10% 15%cd 13% 19%zcd 17%zjl 10% 14% 10% 14%zn 7% 16%zp 12% 10% 14%z 13%
npg eg
1695 797 898 268 294 269 287 238 340 433 481 351 430 1444 245 448 1247 481 1214 1678
85%ahi 81% 88%z 91%zfg 89%h 87%h 84%h 84%h 77% 81% 86%i 85% 87%i 84% 90%z1 81% 86%¢ 87% 84% 84%
mo h
52 27 24 3 7 11 5 8 17 10 22 6 14 44 7 18 34 18 34 56
3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%zcf 2% 4%zik 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - z/alb - z/c/d/ell/gh - z/yKIl - z/m/n - z/olp - Zia/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 3

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Fox hunting
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION CURRENT PARTY INCLINATION
REF/DK
ENG- | CONSER /OTHER
MID- SCOT- LAND/ - LiB NOT UNWTD
TOTAL | NORTH | LANDS | SOUTH |LONDON| LAND | WALES | VATIVE | LABOUR| DEM OTHER | VOTE BASE
(3] @) (0 © @ ©) ) (m) (n) ©) @ (1)
2003 490 627 455 241 190 1813 484 594 86 17 722 2003
2003 480 621 458 270 173 1830 446 618 87 113 739 2003
256 7 78 64 22 20 236 105 47 11 10 83 269
18%dn  15%d 13% 14%d 8% 12% 13%d 24%znoq 8% 13% 9% 11%n 13%
r
1695 395 524 386 243 147 1548 326 557 75 99 637 1678
85% 82% 84% 84% 90%zaf  85% 85% 73% 90%zmr  86%m 88%m 86%! 84%
52 14 18 8 5 6 46 15 14 1 4 18 56
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% sk level) - zZalb/c/d/elf - Z/m/n/o/q/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 4

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Deer hunting
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

Page 4

18 Dec 2017

CHILDREN IN
SEX AGE SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY AREA HOUSEHOLD
UNWTD
TOTAL| MALE | FEMALE | 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE WHITE BME RURAL | URBAN YES NO BASE
(2) (@) (b) © (d) (e) () © (W] (0] (1) k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (2] () (0]
2003 989 1014 298 267 254 284 346 554 515 687 387 414 1811 183 573 1430 471 1532 2003
2003 979 1024 296 331 309 343 282 442 534 559 414 496 1723 271 552 1451 553 1450 2003
234 153 81 22 29 41 49 42 50 82 49 59 43 216 16 90 143 53 180 239
12%bcj 16%zb 8% 7% 9% 13%c 14%cd 15%cd 1% 15%zjl 9% 14%j! 9% 13%zn 6% 16%zp 10% 10% 12% 12%
Inp
1736 803 933 273 294 263 289 234 383 444 498 349 445 1477 252 455 1281 490 1247 1728
87%agi 82% 91%z: 92%zef 89% 85% 84% 83% 87% 83% 89%zik 84% 90%ik| 86% 93%zI 82% 88%( 88% 86% 86%
mo gh
33 24 9 1 9 4 4 6 9 8 " 5 9 30 3 6 27 " 23 36
2%b| 2%zb 1% - 3%C 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - z/alb - z/c/d/ell/gh - z/yKIl - z/m/n - z/olp - Zia/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY

NATIONAL HUNTING POLL
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Table 5
ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Deer hunting
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS
GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION CURRENT PARTY INCLINATION
REF/DK
ENG- | CONSER /OTHER
MID- SCOT- LAND/ - LIB NOT UNWTD
TOTAL | NORTH | LANDS | SOUTH |LONDON| LAND WALES | VATIVE | LABOUR DEM OTHER VOTE BASE
(2) () (b) (©) (d) (e) (U] (m) (n) () @ (]
Unweighted Base 2003 490 627 455 241 190 1813 484 594 86 117 722 2003
Weighted Base 2003 480 621 458 270 173 1830 446 618 87" 113 739 2003
A. Yes, should be 234 56 73 40 23 42 192 79 54 12 19 69 239
made legal again 12%cfn 12% 12% 9% 9% 24%zab 10% 18%znr 9% 13% 17%nr 9% 12%
r cdf
B. No, should not 1736 421 537 408 241 130 1606 360 554 72 92 658 1728
be made legal 87%em 88%e 86%e 89%e 89%e 75% 88%z¢ 81% 90%zmq  83% 81% 89%zmq 86%
again
Don't know 33 3 12 11 6 2 31 7 9 3 3 11 36
2%: 1% 2% 2%a 2% 1% 2%a 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% sk level) - zZalb/c/d/elf - Z/m/n/o/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 6

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Hare hunting & coursing

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

Page 6

18 Dec 2017

CHILDREN IN
SEX AGE SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY AREA HOUSEHOLD
UNWTD
TOTAL| MALE | FEMALE | 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB c1 c2 DE WHITE | BME | RURAL [ URBAN | YES NO BASE
(2) (@) (b) © (d) (e) () © (W] (0] (1) k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (2] () (0]
2003 989 1014 298 267 254 284 346 554 515 687 387 414 1811 183 573 1430 471 1532 2003
2003 979 1024 296 331 309 343 282 442 534 559 414 496 1723 271 552 1451 553 1450 2003
165 104 61 20 30 33 38 19 25 52 42 32 40 139 24 M 125 49 117 161
8%bl 11%zb 6% 7% 9% 11%h 11%h 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8%
1803 858 945 276 291 267 301 257 411 476 503 375 450 1554 242 505 1298 490 1313 1806
90%ae  88% 92%z 93%defl  88% 86% 88% 91% 93%zde  89% 90% 91% 91% 90% 89% 91% 89% 89% 91% 90%
f
35 17 17 - 10 9 4 5 6 7 14 7 7 30 5 6 28 15 20 36
2%cr 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - z/alb - z/c/d/ell/gh - z/yKIl - z/m/n - z/olp - Zia/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 7

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Hare hunting & coursing
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

GOVERNMENT

OFFICE REGION CURRENT PARTY INCLINATION
REF/DK
ENG- | CONSER /OTHER
MID- SCOT- LAND/ - LiB NOT UNWTD
TOTAL | NORTH | LANDS | SOUTH |LONDON| LAND | WALES | VATIVE | LABOUR| DEM OTHER | VOTE BASE
(3] @) (0 © @ ©) ) (m) (n) ©) @ (1)
2003 490 627 455 241 190 1813 484 594 86 17 722 2003
2003 480 621 458 270 173 1830 446 618 87 113 739 2003
165 46 46 “ 21 " 154 53 39 3 9 60 161
8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12%znor 6% 4% 8% 8% 8%
1803 429 560 412 241 160 1643 386 569 83 102 662 1806
90%n 89% 90% 90% 89% 92% 90% 87% 92%m 95%m 90% 90% 90%
35 5 15 5 8 2 33 6 10 1 2 16 36
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% sk level) - zZalb/c/d/elf - Z/m/n/o/q/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 8

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Dog fighting
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again
B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

CHILDREN IN
SEX AGE SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY AREA HOUSEHOLD
UNWTD
TOTAL| MALE | FEMALE | 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB c1 c2 DE WHITE | BME | RURAL [ URBAN | YES NO BASE
(2) (@) (b) © (d) (e) () © (W] (0] (1) k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (2] () (0]
2003 989 1014 298 267 254 284 346 554 515 687 387 414 1811 183 573 1430 471 1532 2003
2003 979 1024 296 331 309 343 282 442 534 559 414 496 1723 271 552 1451 553 1450 2003
21 15 7 3 4 4 7 3 2 8 4 4 6 17 5 5 17 3 18 21
1%b) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%h 1% . 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1974 959 1015 293 327 302 336 278 439 526 554 409 485 1701 264 548 1427 546 1428 1976
99%a 98% 99%z 99% 99% 98% 98% 99% 99% 98% 99% 99% 98% 99%2 98% 99% 98% 99% 99% 99%
7 5 2 - 1 3 - 1 2 1 1 1 4 5 2 - 7 4 3 6
o 1% B ) . 1% ) . h . . . 1% p % ) . % b h

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - z/alb - z/c/d/ell/gh - z/yKIl - z/m/n - z/olp - Zia/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 9

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Dog fighting

BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again
B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION CURRENT PARTY INCLINATION
REF/DK
ENG- | CONSER /OTHER
MID- SCOT- LAND/ - LIB NOT UNWTD
TOTAL | NORTH | LANDS | SOUTH |LONDON| LAND WALES | VATIVE | LABOUR DEM OTHER VOTE BASE
(2) () (b) (©) (d) (e) (f) (m) (n) (0) ()} (0]
2003 490 627 455 241 190 1813 484 594 86 17 722 2003
2003 480 621 458 270 173 1830 446 618 87" 113 739 2003
21 6 7 3 6 21 6 8 2 1 5 21
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
1974 473 612 455 261 173 1801 440 607 85 113 729 1976
99%d| 99% 99% 99%d 96% 100%d 98%d 99% 98% 98% 100% 99% 99%
7 1 3 3 7 3 - - 4 6
ol - - 1%zct * * - - 1% '

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% sk level) - zZalb/c/d/elf - Z/m/n/o/q/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 10

J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Badger baiting
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

A. Yes, should be
made legal again

B. No, should not
be made legal
again

Don't know

Page 10

18 Dec 2017

CHILDREN IN
SEX AGE SOCIAL GRADE ETHNICITY AREA HOUSEHOLD
UNWTD
TOTAL| MALE |FEMALE | 15-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB c1 c2 DE WHITE | BME | RURAL | URBAN | YES NO BASE
(2) (a) (b) © ()] (e) (f) © (h) [0] [0)] k) [0] (m) (n) (0 (2] @ [}
2003 989 1014 298 267 254 284 346 554 515 687 387 414 1811 183 573 1430 471 1532 2003
2003 979 1024 296 331 309 343 282 442 534 559 414 496 1723 271 552 1451 553 1450 2003
81 52 29 11 17 15 17 5 17 17 16 24 23 69 11 16 65 20 61 75
4%bg 5%2b 3% 4% 5%g 5%g 5%g 2% 4% 3% 3% 6%j 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
1892 914 977 282 308 289 321 273 419 512 533 388 459 1629 254 530 1362 524 1368 1897
94% 93% 95%z 95% 93% 93% 94% 97%zd  95% 96% 95% 94% 92% 95% 94% 96% 94% 95% 94% 95%
30 13 18 3 7 5 4 4 6 5 9 2 14 24 6 7 24 10 20 31
2%K 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% . 3%zi 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - z/alb - z/c/d/ell/gh - z/yKIl - z/m/n - z/olp - Zia/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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J16010060-45-03 10-NOV - 16-NOV 2017
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
NATIONAL HUNTING POLL

Table 11

ZX01 - For each one | read out, please tell me whether you think it should or should not be made legal again - Badger baiting
BASE: ALL RESPONDENTS

18 Dec 2017

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION CURRENT PARTY INCLINATION
REF/DK
ENG- | CONSER /OTHER
MID- SCOT- LAND/ - LiB NOT UNWTD
TOTAL | NORTH | LANDS | SOUTH [LONDON| LAND | WALES | VATIVE | LABOUR| DEM OTHER | VOTE BASE
@) (@ (b) © d (e) (f) (m) (n) (0) ()} (0]
Unweighted Base 2003 490 627 455 241 190 1813 484 594 86 17 722 2003
Weighted Base 2003 480 621 458 270 173 1830 446 618 87" 113 739 2003
A. Yes, should be 81 27 28 15 7 4 77 27 22 1 1 30 75
made legal again 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6%zq 4% 1% 1% 4% 4%
B. No, should not 1892 447 581 441 255 168 1724 414 588 85 m 692 1897
be made legal 94% 93% 94% 96%af 94% 97% 94% 93% 95% 98% 98%m 94% 95%
again
Don't know 30 6 12 3 8 2 28 5 7 1 1 17 31
2% 1% 2% 1% 3%C 1% 2%¢C 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% sk level) - zZalb/c/d/elf - Z/m/n/o/q/r
Overlap formulae used. * small base



